southerly line of the raid 'Twenty-eighth street 
for a distance of four hundred feet (400 feet) to the 
intersection of the same with the easterly line of 
Tenth avenue ; thence (6) running southerly along 
the easterly line of said 'Tenth avenue for a dis-
tance of r,ne hundred and ninety-seven feet and six 
inches 197 feet 6 inches to the intersection of the 
same with the northerly line of 'Twenty-seventh 
street ; thence (7, running easterly along the north-
erly line of the said Twenty-seventh street for a 
distance of eight hundred feet (boo teen, to the in-
tereection of the same with the westerly line of